March 31, 1998 as if they had been completed on January 1, 1997. It also gives
effect to the issuance of Series A Cumulative Preferred Stock issued in April,
1997, 6.95% Notes issued in July, 1997 and additional borrowings on the
Company's line of credit as if each had been completed on January 1, 1997. The
pro forma financial information is not necessarily indicative of what the
Company's results of operations would have been assuming the above events
actually occurred as of the dates indicated, nor do they purport to project the
Company's results of operations for any future date or for any future period.

   OMEGA HEALTHCARE INVESTORS, INC.
   CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1997
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

<TABLE>
   Pro Forma
   Historical  Adjustment Pro Forma
   ----------  ---------- ---------
   (Unaudited)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
REVENUE:

   Rental income   $54,073   $17,351   $ 71,424
   Mortgage interest income   28,727   1,704   30,431
   Other investment income   6,888   1,813   8,701
   Miscellaneous   1,132   1,132
   -------   -------   --------
   90,820   20,868   111,688
EXPENSES:
   Depreciation and amortization   16,910   5,259   22,169
   Interest   24,423   12,820   37,243
   General and administrative   4,636   4,636
   -------   -------   --------
   45,969   18,079   64,048
   -------   -------   --------
Net earnings   44,851   2,789   47,640
Preferred stock dividends   3,546   1,773   5,319
   -------   -------   --------
Net earnings available to Common   $41,305   $1,016   $ 42,321
   =======   ======   ========

PER SHARE:
   Net earnings available to Common, Basic   $2.16   $2.22
   Net earnings available to Common, Diluted   $2.16   $2.21

   Weighted average number of shares
   outstanding, basic   19,085   19,085
   Weighted average number of shares
   outstanding, diluted   19,137   19,137
</TABLE>